PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Juergen Beutl | 03/01/2011 |
| Andreas Seidl | 03/01/2011 |
| Martin Seger | 03/01/2011 |
| Joerg Michel | 03/20/2011 |
| Juergen Lehner | 03/24/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KRONES AG |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | Boehmerwaldstrasse 5 |
| City: | Neutraubling |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 93073 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13026855 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-933-4424

Email: cconstantinescu@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carmen Constantinescu

Address Line 1: Rissman Hendricks & Oliverio, LLP
Address Line 2: 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 2101
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H003-7044US0 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jay A. Stelacone |

Total Attachments: 2

source=H003-7044US0_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=H003-7044US0_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0901 OF \$40.00 13026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ROLL SORTER DEVICE AND SORTING METHOD FOR SORTING PREFORMS AND TRANSPORT DEVICE WITH SUCH A ROLL SORTER DEVICE

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

| Officed States Letters Patent of Feotuary 14, 2011 (Application No. 13/026,855); and | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| WHEREAS, KRONES AG | | | | |
| a corporation of Germany | | | | |
| whose post office address is Boehmerwaldstrasse 5, 93073 Neutraubling, Germany | | | | |
| (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirou the application for United States Letters Pate application; | | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its law this invention and this application, and all divis States which may be granted thereon, and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in according | sold, assigned, transferred, and set ful successors and assigns, our enti- sions, and continuations thereof, an all reissues thereof; and we he the United States to Issue all Le | over, and do hereby sell, assign, re right, title, and interest in and to d all Letters Patent of the United reby authorize and request the tters Patent for this invention to | | |
| AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agassignee, its successors and assigns, any faproceeding, sign all lawful papers when called u desirable to perfect the title to this invention is continuation, and reissue applications, make all successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce understood that any expense incident to the exant assigns. | acts known to us respecting this in upon to do so, execute and deliver all in said Assignee, its successors an inghtful oaths and generally do every proper patent protection for this inve | nvention and testify in any legal papers that may be necessary or dissigns, execute all divisional, whing possible to aid Assignee, its notion in the United States, it being | | |
| AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request th Attorney in this application, to insert here in pare filing date and application number of said applic | entheses (Application No. <u>13/026,85</u> | | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto | set our hands. | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1 | | | | |
| FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE | | |
| Juergen Beutl ADDRESS | <u> </u> | CITIZENSHIP | | |
| Dorfstrasse 2, 93161 Reichenstetten, German | , | Germany | | |
| a Durardase 4. 30 IU i Nekilelistettii. Utillidii | y |) Gennany | | |

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 2

ADDRESS

Andreas Seidl ADDRESS

Martin Seger

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR

FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR

Gerhardinger Str. 33, 93093 Donaustaut, Germany

Eugen-Roth-Str. 58, 92318 Neumarkt i.d. Opf., Germany

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP

Germany

Germany

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. H003-7044US0

| FULL NAME OF FOURTA ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
|---|----------------------|--------------|
| Joerg Michel | 1.t- WW6 | 20. MUIZ 200 |
| ADDRESS | 4 | CITIZENSHIP |
| Unterleupoidsberg 4, 95131 Schwarzenbach a. W., Germany | | Germany |
| FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNOR'S/SYGNATURE | DATE |
| Juergen Lehner | 7-4 | 24.3.2011 |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| Riedstrasse 4, 93087 Alteglofsheim, Germany | | Germany |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0903